

à

T.P.(C) No. 757 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.757/2003

ANNAI MOOKAMBIKAI ROLLER FLOUR MILLS LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUMMIT USHA MARTIN FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr.S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petition. Issue notice also on the application for ex-parte stay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Execution Case No. 10/2003 titled "Summit Usha Martin Finance Limited Vs. Annai Mookambikai Roller Flour Mills Limited & Anr." pending before the High Court at Calcutta.

(Ajay Kr.Jain)(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master